507072519 01/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7119355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEERAJ SURANA	01/13/2022
KANTHA RAO DAMMALAPATI	01/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17341313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mspatent@rqn.com, usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER - MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UNITED STATES 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409647-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. BULLOUGH
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Bullough/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=409647-US-NP_Assignments_01-13-2022#page1.tif source=409647-US-NP_Assignments_01-13-2022#page2.tif source=409647-US-NP_Assignments_01-13-2022#page3.tif source=409647-US-NP_Assignments_01-13-2022#page4.tif

PATENT 507072519 REEL: 058642 FRAME: 0024

I <u>Neeraj SURANA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CLEANING UP HANGING LAWFUL INTERCEPTION RESOURCES FROM A TRIGGERED POINT OF INTERCEPTION WHEN A TRIGGERING FUNCTION FAILS" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R he	reby	autho	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
ASSIC	GNE	E'S legal	represent	ative,	Micr	osoft	Techno	ology	Licer	ısing,
LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Red	dmon	ıd, Wa	ashingt	ton 980)52 (A	ASSIG	NEE'S
LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	TATIVES),	to i	nsert	here	in pa	renth	eses	(filed
on				_	and	1	given	Þ	Applic	ation
No.					by		the		follo	owing
Offic	e _)	this	APPL	ICAT	ION's
Appl	icati	on No., f	iling date,	and (Office	, when	know	n;		

was filed on March 15, 2021 and was given Application No. 202141010829 by the following Office "IN – Indian Patent Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/341,313	June 7, 2021	USPTO	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS	S Docket No.: <u>409647-IN-PSP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	13-Jan-2022		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Neeraj SURANA			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		

I <u>Kantha Rao DAMMALAPATI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CLEANING UP HANGING LAWFUL INTERCEPTION RESOURCES FROM A TRIGGERED POINT OF INTERCEPTION WHEN A TRIGGERING FUNCTION FAILS" ("APPLICATION"), which:</u>

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es,	and	requ	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Micr	osoft Te	chno	ology	Licer	nsing,
LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Red	mond, Wa	shington	980)52 (<i>A</i>	ASSIG	NEE'S
LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	NTATIVES),	to insert	here in	pai	renthe	eses	(filed
on				and	giv	en	A	Applic	ation
No.				by	t	he		follo	owing
Offic	ce _) t	his	APPL	ICAT	ION's
Appl	licati	on No.,	filing date, a	and Office	, when ki	ıwor	า;		

was filed on March 15, 2021 and was given Application No. 202141010829 by the following Office "IN – Indian Patent Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/341,313	June 7, 2021	USPTO	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jano E	13th January 2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kantha Rao DAMMALAPATI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)